FEATURES
›› �Fully compliant with the requirements of IEC 61850-3 and
IEEE 1613 Class 2, for use in electrical utility substations; and
NEMA TS-1/TS-2 for Traffic Signal Control Equipment
›› �For NERC-CIP-5 and NERC-CIP-014 compliance, or any network
application demanding effective cyber-security protection
›› �Small Size: Perfect for installations where space may be
extremely limited

RL1000GW Small Form Factor Substation-Rated Secure Ethernet Layer 3 Router/Gateway with Optional 2G/3G/4G
LTE Cellular Radio Link, and 100/1000 Mbps SFP Uplink Port
ORDERING INFORMATION
Optional Part No Description Included
ANT3G-2M 2G/3G External Grade Cellular Antenna with 2M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
ANT3G-5M 2G/3G External Grade Cellular Antenna with 5M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
ANT4G-2M 4G LTE External Grade Cellular Antenna with 2M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
ANT4G-5M 4G LTE External Grade Cellular Antenna with 5M cable (1 required per switch) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
Power Supply 12 V, 24 V or 48 V DC DIN Rail power supply Extra Charge, Consult Factory
Conformal Coat Add suffix ‘/C’ for Conformally Coated Circuit Boards to extend to condensation conditions Extra Charge, Consult Factory
SFP Modules¹ User selection of ComNet SFP (See SFP Modules data sheet for product numbers and compatibility) Extra Charge, Consult Factory
DINBKT3 19-inch rack mount panel adapter Extra Charge, Consult Factory
Part Number Description
RL1000GW/12/E/S22 RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232 and 1 x 10/100 Tx, 12/24V DC
RL1000GW/12/E/S24 RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485 and 1 x 10/100 Tx, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S22 RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S24 RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S22/CH+ RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 2G/3G/HSPA+ Cellular Modem, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S24/CH+ RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 2G/3G/HSPA+ Cellular Modem, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S22/CH+ RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 2G/3G/HSPA+ Cellular Modem, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S24/CH+ RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 2G/3G/HSPA+ Cellular Modem, 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S22/CNA RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (NA Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S24/CNA RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (NA Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S22/CNA RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (NA Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S24/CNA RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (NA Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S22/CEU RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (EU Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/E/S24/CEU RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (EU Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S22/CEU RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (EU Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/12/ESFP/S24/CEU RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1 x 10/100 Tx, 1 x 100/1000 Fx SFP and 4G LTE Cellular Modem (EU Bands), 12/24 VDC
RL1000GW/48/E/S22 RL1000GW with 2 x RS-232 and 1 x 10/100 Tx, 24/48V DC
RL1000GW/48/E/S24 RL1000GW with 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485 and 1 x 10/100 Tx, 24/48 VDC